

Limited Lifetime Warranty Aluminum Cladding and All Aluminum Garage

Door Frame

FrontLine® Bldg. Products Inc. warrants to the original residential homeowner, the aluminum entry door cladding and / or the all-aluminum garage door frame for as long as he/she owns the home in which the aluminum cladding or all-aluminum garage door frame is installed. FrontLine® Bldg. Products Inc. warrants the product to be free from manufacturing defects in materials and workmanship. This warranty is applicable to the aluminum entry door cladding material only and the all-aluminum garage door frame material only. This warranty is not intended to include the substrate to which the aluminum entry door cladding is applied, nor to any portion of the framework that the entry door or all-aluminum garage door frame is applied. Warranty of the entry door, the entry door wood frame, sill, side lites, transom, etc. is covered by the manufacturer of those products. This warranty applies to the original homeowner only, and owner occupied homes only. Home owner must supply proof of purchase. If the product is determined to be defective, FrontLine® Bldg. Products Inc. will, at its own option, offer one of the following:

- Repair the defective product
- Replace the defective product
- Refund purchase price
- If you chose to replace the product, FrontLine[®] Bldg. Products Inc. will not be responsible for any installation of the replacement product or removal of the effective product.

Limitations:

Conditions and applications that FrontLine® Bldg. Products Inc. is not responsible for and over which they do not

- have control:
 - Improper installation
 - Misuse
 - Fire
 - Corrosion or any finish failures of aluminum cladding or all-aluminum garage door frame components due to environmental conditions such as salt spray, acid rain or other corrosive substances.
 - Applications in seacoast areas due to corrosion.
 - Conditions or use exceeding design standards.
 - Any normal wear or discoloration of finishes.

• Natural disasters (flood, hurricane, typhoon, tornado, or other natural disaster not specifically listed here).

FrontLine® Bldg. Products Inc. is not liable for consequential damage or the recovery of other direct or indirect costs (shipping, handling, installation, removal, reinstallation, finish painting, etc.)

THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED. (SOME STATES DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATION ON WARRANTEED PARTS, SO THIS LIMITATION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU). THIS WARRANTY SHALL BE VOID IF DAMAGE WAS DUE TO IMPROPER INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, OR USE. THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC RIGHTS, AND YOU MAY ALSO HAVE RIGHTS, WHICH VARY, FROM STATE TO STATE.

All claims under this warranty shall be addressed in writing to:

FRONTLINE® BLDG. PRODUCTS INC. P.O. BOX 9229 GREEN BAY, WI 54308-9229